FIRST INF

REPORT UNDER SECTION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZ FOLICE STATION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 15(01)2024 TBL-PS U/s 379/34 IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence: On 24/1/2024 at around 2.30 pm

nce: On 24/1/2024 at around 2.30 pt lace of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Police Station	
differential	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
ng NH-102 near Pandam Coaching Centre, Thoubal (About, 2 Kms North)	25/1/2024	
	Centre, Thoubal (About 2 Kms North)	

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Oinam Inaoba Singh, 38ys S/o. O. Iboyai Singh of Thoubal Ningombam, PO/PS- Thoubal	Unknown person(s)	Theft	ASI. W. Boboy Singh will please investigate the case.	
		Punishable		
		U/S 379/34 IPC		
OE attached				

OC, Thoubal PS. Date: 25/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 25/01/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report



Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 24/01/20224 at around 2.30 pm, my Honda Activa 6G DLX bearing registration No. MN01AN-1128 (Decent Blue in colour) having Chassis No. ME4JF91AKND189257, Engine No. JF91ED7189288 and Model-2023 registered in the name of my wife namely Oinam Priyanandi Devi W/o. O. Inaoba Singh of Thoubal Ningombam, Mini Stadium, Thoubal was stolen away by unknown person(s) which was parked along NH-102 near Pandam Coaching Centre, Thoubal under proper locked and could not find out till date inspite of various effort to search. The approximate value of the stolen away vehicle is Rs. 106000/- (one lakh and six thousand) only.

It is therefore, requested to kindly help for tracing out the above vehicle and takes up necessary legal action against the unknown theft as per provision of law.

This report is treated as an OF of case FOIR No. 15(d) 2024 THURS WIS 379/34 IPC.

Yours faithfully,

O. Invoda Sixt

Oinam Inaoba Singh, 38yrs S/o O. Iboyai Singh of Thoubal Ningombam, PO/PS- Thoubal, Manipur #7005611207, 9856245347